
How transport 
decarbonisation 
impacts people 
and communities

Objective: To improve understanding of how decarbonisation 
options can impact (all) people and communities, and how to 
include these impacts in research by CLEETS. The Fall School 
will run as a Global Classroom, in-person at Birmingham, 
Cardiff, Chicago and Urbana-Champaign IL, all connected via 
Teams. It is targeted at post-graduate, post-doctorate and early 
career researchers, but will be of interest to others, who are 
welcome to join.

UK
16.30
16.45

17.15

17.45
18.00
18.15

18.30
19.00

US
10.30
10.45

11.15

11.45
12.00
12.15

12.30
13.00

Schedule
Introductions and flash polling online
How interventions affect people and 
communities

• Policy perspective: Edith Makra,
Director of Environmental Initiatives,
Metropolitan Mayors Caucus

• Community perspective:
Jason Horner, Energy Project
Coordinator, ecobirmingham

Group work: how can research impact 
people/communities differentially; 
what new research questions could 
that raise? How could populations be 
segmented to consider impacts?
Break
Feedback from groups
How to design research in/with people 
and communities 

• Health Impact Assessments:
Karn Vohra, University of
Birmingham

Plenary discussion

Close and refreshments

How to attend
To attend in person or online,  
use the QR code or go to  
bit.ly/cleets-fall-school-2025
Locations and room information will be 
shared with registered attendees.

2025 CLEETS FALL SCHOOL

Monday, 17 November 2025 
4:30 PM (UK time)

10:30 AM (Chicago time)

Locations:
University of Birmingham: Elm House 

Cardiff University: Abacus 2.26 
UIC: UTC Building; Room 341 

UIUC: Quade (Newmark Building)

Fall School schedule




