



Objective: To improve understanding of how decarbonisation options can impact (all) people and communities, and how to include these impacts in research by CLEETS. The Fall School will run as a Global Classroom, in-person at Birmingham, Cardiff, Chicago and Urbana-Champaign IL, all connected via Teams. It is targeted at post-graduate, post-doctorate and early career researchers, but will be of interest to others, who are welcome to join.

Fall School schedule

UK	US	Schedule
16.30	10.30	Introductions and flash polling online
16.45	10.45	How interventions affect people and communities • Policy perspective: Edith Makra, Director of Environmental Initiatives Metropolitan Mayors Caucus • Community perspective: Jason Horner, Energy Project Coordinator, ecobirmingham
17.15	11.15	Group work: how can research impact people/communities differentially; what new research questions could that raise? How could populations be segmented to consider impacts?
17.45	11.45	Break
18.00	12.00	Feedback from groups
18.15	12.15	How to design research in/with people and communities • Health Impact Assessments: Karn Vohra, University of Birmingham
18.30	12.30	Plenary discussion
19.00	13.00	Close and refreshments

Monday, 17 November 2025 4:30 PM (UK time) 10:30 AM (Chicago time)

Locations:

University of Birmingham: Elm House Cardiff University: Abacus 2.26 UIC: UTC Building; Room 341 UIUC: Quade (Newmark Building)

How to attend

To attend in person or online, use the QR code or go to bit.ly/cleets-fall-school-2025

Locations and room information will be shared with registered attendees.





